STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA, S.C.O.NO.16-17, SECTOR-20 D, CHANDIGARH.

NOTIFICATION

Chandigarh, dated, the 18th November,2004

No.SEC/2ME/2004/12410, Where as the State Election Commission, Haryana issued a programme for preparation of Electoral Rolls of all the wards of the 20 Municipal Councils and 27 Municipal Committees intensively on the basis of Assembly Electoral Rolls finally published on 23.02.2004 with reference to 1st January, 2004 as qualifying date vide its notification No.SEC/2ME/2004/10036, dated 28.09.20-04, according to which the final publication/printing of Electoral Rolls of these municipalities is to be done on 18.11.2004.

And whereas some of the Deputy Commissioners have made a request to State Election Commissioner that due to holidays of Diwali and Id, it was not possible for them to get the Electoral Rolls printed by 18.11.2004 as per the directions issued by the Commission, therefore, the date for final publication/printing of Electoral Rolls may be extended for another period of one week so that printing of Electoral Rolls could be completed.

And whereas Shri S.K.Attri, Chief Accounts Officer, Shri G.K.Sachdeva, Superintendent (Municipal Branch) and other staff of the Commission who are also present in the printing presses have also telephonically informed to the Commission that due to the holidays of Diwali and Id, the work of printing and proof reading etc. could not be completed within the time and they have also made a request that the period of printing of Electoral Rolls be extended for one week.

In view of the above request of the Deputy Commissioners and information given by the Commission's staff, the State Election Commission, hereby extends the date for final publication/printing of Electoral Rolls for a period of one week from 18.11.2004. The final publication of the rolls now shall take place on 25.11.2004.

The other directions issued vide above referred Commission's notification shall remain unchanged.

Chandigarh, the 18th November,2004

CHANDER SINGH, State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

Endst.No.SEC/2ME/2004/12411-431

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and immediate compliance of above orders:-

Dated:-18.11.2004

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Urban Development, Department, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Director, Urban Development, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 3. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana.

Superintendent/E-III, for State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

Dated:-18.11.2004

Endst.No.SEC/2ME/2004/12432

A copy of above is forwarded to Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Government Gazettee (Extra Ordinary) Dated 18.11.2004.

Superintendent/E-III, for State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

C:\IBM2\My Documents\notificationextention.doc